Garden City Field Office Department of Aericuliur Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street cpartient of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden Gily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resotiees wwiw.agricullure.ks gov
Sam Brownback, Governor

Taehie MeCliskhey, Seereliny
David W Basdiell. Cluet Engineer
Michael A Mever. Water Commissioner

May 2, 2017

FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
PO BOX 389
LAKIN KS 67860-0389

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 26067D2

Dear Mr. Ritsma & Ms. Rodenhuis:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file, This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terins, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Enginecer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance,

Sincerely,

7L frn
Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:ipm

Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ko
On this 3 day of May 2017, [ hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 26067D2 dated May 2,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
PO BOX 389
LAKIN KS 67860-0389

Copy provided to GMD#3

TN

Division of Water Resources



Eubmit cgmplﬁted atppffigation!to: DWR FIELD OFFICE
5as 0 iculiure
Division of Waler Resources APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

gfgjﬁfoﬁfggzjggourafea- TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
éop;k% - (282%) 22%6455233 USE AND/OR THE
f -- -
Slgcsiron -—((TSg) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
htip:./fagricuiture ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or |f place of use will ba changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authonzed and proposed
point(s} of diversion and/or place of use. YLy N

/s /m

AR G 2 2017
) - ¥

File No, 26067 D2

i, Appiication is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both}); o o
[] Place of Usa Point of Diversion
under the waler right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

The source of supply is: 4 Groundwater [} Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: FRED RITSEMA
PO BOX 389 LAKINKS 67860-0389
Phone Number: ( ) Email address;
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
PO BOX 383 LAKINKS 67860-0389
Phone Number: { ) Email address;
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
ADDRESS: PO BOX 389 LAKINKS 67860-0389

(If thers Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NW SwWn SEl TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range [[ NEY | NW | SWH | SEX || NEY | NWY | SWiA | SEX || NEM | NWY | SW | SEW || NEW | NWY | SW¥ | SEX ACRES

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change o acres irrigated

‘ ADDRESS:
(If there Is more than one landowner, atiach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NW SWik SEX TOTAL
Sec,  Twp, Range || NEY | NWX | SWX | SE¥ || NEY | NWX | SWi | SEX || NEY | NWW | SWi | SEY | NE¥ | NWX | SWY | SEX ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § ZOO TR# Receipt Date 3/3 Z/f "7 Check # 8338 8

DWR 1-121 {Revisad 06/16/2014)} Page 1 File No.



10.

11.

12.

Prasently authorized point of diversion:

One In the Quarter of ihe nc Quarter of the sW Quarter
of Section 14 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, __ 1310 feet North _ 3860 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rale Authorized Quanfity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. 3 _ GPs o festNorth feet West)

1 This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the ne Quarter of the nw Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 14 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in Kearny County, Kansas, ___ 2102 feet North __ 4571 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) 529

This point is: [] Additional Well [7] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {EAN),
i County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (foet)

(BWR use only: Gomputer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

{1 This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EAM),
in County, Kansas, _ feelNorth ___ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quandity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a, If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
fﬁet of the egistting poir;i of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relalion to the existing point of diversion,

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of dlagram below
represents presently authorized polint of diversion.)

Marth
if a well, is the test hole log attached? D Yes []No 100 a0 f a0 100
_JIII|FI|I_|_IIIE|£III_
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ _ ]
diversion? — — —
50 |— + — + — &0

Aprit 15, 2047 [ - 7]

| int of diversion is a well: N = _

fthe point of diversion is & we West 011101 01X11 1] 1110 East

{(a)} What are you going to do with the ofd well? B — »

plug B~ 4 - + R0

(b) When will this be done? 2017 [ — _

sARNARANEEARNERRN R .

Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 &0 SD " 50 100

5] oL
attached? [] Yes No Scale 14 = 100
. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be reiocated mare than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial pholograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines,

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014)} Page 2 ‘File No.



14, |f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application?
[]Yes 1Mo (¥ no, all owners must sign this application.}

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified In this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

ilYes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) if this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[]Yes i1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation),

| herehy verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of fawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, | further verify that the statements
contained in this apphcatlon are true, correct and complete.

Daied at GAQOBNQIT’Z_W 6/?!/}7 Kansas, this "?/ day of /ESA‘&*@H , 20 /7

T — T
. ><
AN N
~

Ownicf] \“’)S;ﬁ)use N

FRep R 78 & prd Yusa Ronen s i g
(Please Print) (Please Print)

{Owner} (Spousse)
(Please Print) (Please Print}

{Owner) (Spous;e)
{Please Print} (Please Print)

A TALLMY KELLS

State of Kansas

S8 B Nolary pubo - Slate of Kanzca
Counly of My Aapl. Expires 5'—;?53! —')
I hereby {:(ertafy (that the2 foreg_c;mg applicalion was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this L] day of
T

’
L,)mmuf Koo~
Notar‘y Public

My Commission Expires 525177 . o

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS Wit BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable porlions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shali be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetortess .. ... oo oo $100.
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet . . . ... i (. %2000
$200

(3) Applicationto change theplace of use...... ... ..o o i

DWR 1-121 (Revised 08/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
Frovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriation Law, K,S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 st.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No, 26067 D2 . '

requesting that the place of use and / or point of

lace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
[0 Applicable B Not Applicable

feet from the previously

of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
The water flow meter shall be installed,

the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the

FiApplicable ] Not Applicable

1. Achange apﬁlication was received on _areld 22, Zot77
diversion authorized under the above-referenced fife number be ehanged as described in the application,

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized
on the topographic map accompanying the apgplication to change the place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righis and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The poini of diversion authorized by this summary order shalf be located withina ___,700 foot

" radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. . P Applicable {1 Not Applicable

4, The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not acltguja,JJ be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. {1 Applicable ot Applicable

5. As reguired by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or olher device suilable for making water level measuremenis shall be inslalied, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR, 5-6-13,  XApplicable F1 Not Applicable

8. The owner of the authorized place(st)

December 31, 20_/77 , or before the tirst use of water, whichever occurs first.

operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5 A, 82a-732, as amended, and
AR, 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water

diveried annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 folfowing the end of each calendar year.

-Applicable [1 Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20_/ 7, or wiihin'any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_/ %
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e,
[H-Applicable 1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other {foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, autlomatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing poilution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable [] Not Applicable

10. Additionat Conditions are attached. [ Yes I No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and .
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.8.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and (ﬁsmissa} of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

FOR QFFICE USE ONLY

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Crder

You have the right to a hearing in accordance wilth K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order wil become effective an the 16" day afier the date shown
on the Cerlificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)
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APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

o S

Z0uly Authorized Designee of the Chlef Engineer

(Print Name) T HONWUAL P Marens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculiure

Date of Issuance: Wff/f Z o7

State of Kansas )

) } S8
County of F imanea )
Acknowledged beforgme on YW\ o Q_ 20171

by Ihewmas ¥ ﬂ\\\m‘& 205
SQ\\?\\D \‘< L0 ryaeal

Sighature:

SUEKRENY
My Appolntment Explras i
Juns 8, 2018 R

My commission expireg]

Fite Mo,
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GSPF IRRIGATION SERVICE
710 W Taylor Jones Rd
Holcomb, KS 67851
Phone: 620-277-2503
Fax: 620-277-2581

Customer Name: Date;
Address: “Test # Elog
City & state Driller:
County Quarter Section: Township: ' Range:
Location: Elev:
Rig# Wo#
B Static Water Level
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Garden City Field Office D i ¢ Aericultur Phone: {620) 275-2931
2508 Johns Street cpartment of Agricuiture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden Gily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resourees wwiw.agricuilure.ks.gov
Sam Brownback. Governor

Tackie MeClaskey. Secretary
David W. Barfield. Chief Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Comimissivner

March 22, 2017

JACK D & JANICE L BOEGEL
PO BOX 273
LAKIN KS 67860

RE: Water Right 26067 D2

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Boegel,

This is to advise you that the Lakin Dairy has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/waler-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want fo submit. Such comments or
other mformation must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

A

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#H3






Garden City Field Office Phene: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resourees www.agriculture ks.gov
Jackie MeCliskey, Seeretary S Brownback, Governm

David W Bartield, Chief Enginecr
Michael AL Mever, Waler Commisstoner

April 6, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 100
Garden City KS 678406
Re: Water Right file number 26067 D2
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Lakin Dairy has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right number,
There is one neighboring well within ¥ mile of the requested,

We are delaying action tor 15 days on the change application to allow you time (o review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;

? A j; £

Thomas P Makens

TPM:{pm
enc






S Southwest Kansas
IVEE LACRALE ‘, . .
WATER MANAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No. 3

i FOR SOUTHWEST
] LANSAS 2000 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www. gmd3.org

April 7,2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 26067 D2

Pear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.A.R, 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the application and to provide a
recommendation, [f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

g 7 g") .
L e
/,f’ . i A
Jason L. Norquest
Assistanl Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
'iic No(s). 26067D2; Lakin Dairy

WR26067 was divided into DL, D2, D3 & D4 02/26/16
ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 1310 3960 Sect, 14-25-36

Proposed PD 2102 4571

Difference -792 N -611 W

a2 +b2=c2 627264 373321 1000.292 foot imove NW

Neighboring wells: Spacing MIET, see WRIS report
Domestic wells: None found within the arce of concern
Repulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Board Review Date: N/

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reasont NA

Final Recommendation:  Afier review of all available fnformation, it appears carrent srea
rufes are et Stalt therefore recommends approval of the application,

o



Report DateFriday, April 7 2017
Hater Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
2102 ft N and 4571 £t W of the SE Corner of Section 14, T 258, R 364
Located at: 101.246640 West Longitude and 37.877720 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

L L L ey prpvpepeprprpepepers e L LR E L L EEEEL LR L EEE L L L E PR R L P LR T EE RS L LR T T Y

File Number Use ST SR Dist {ft} Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetMN FeetW Sac Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unitﬁ//

A__ 14270 00 IRR HK G 224)1 -- -- NC SE 1282 1346 15 25 36V 1 /‘OoéBB.OU 293.00 AF
A 14277 G0 IRR NK @ 3893 -~ SE KW NE 4581 1934 22 25 36W 10 278,00 278.00 AF;::’
A__ 26067 DL IRR WK @ 3525 -- NC sz SE 650 1350 14 25 36W 4 272.00 272.00 AF
A 26067 D2 IRR MK G*dféfs> 989 ~. -« NC 8W 1310 3960 14 25 36W 3 272,00 272.00 AP
A 26067 D3 IRR NK G 1958 -- -- -- -- 3850 3950 14 25 360 2 264,00 264,00 AF”I
[ 26067 D4 IRR NK G 3614 NC N2 S2 NE 3660 1310 14 25 360 1 244.00 244,00 AF.J’/
A 26068 D1 IRR NK G 3502 -~ -~ NC NW 3960 3960 23 25 360 2 272.00 272.00 AF::;
A__ 26068 D2 IRR NK G 4710 -- -- NC NE 3960 1320 23 25 369 1 272.00 272,00 AFJ////
VKE 74 00 IRR AR G 4486 -- SW SW SE 115 2349 10 25 36W 12 G 3/4id 360,00 360.00 AF
Same 4435 -- SW SW SE 45 2349 10 25 JEW 9B 3

Same 4468 -- SW SY SE 90 2349 10 25 36W 10 B 3

Sama 4556 -- SW SH SE 210 2249 186 25 36W 1: B 3
T L L L LT EL LS
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requeated Amount (AR} = .00 .00 :;,/’

Total Parmitted Amount (AF} o .00 .00 /0";‘ C‘)}?‘

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro Cert Amount {(AF) o .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF} = 2167.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = 360,00 .00

TOTAL AMOQUNT {AF) o 2527.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change fox the f£ile number,

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF examption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A *B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery,

Water Rights and Polnts of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
101,246640 West Longitude and  37.877720 Horth Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

FPile Number Use ST SR
A__ 14270 00 IRR KK G
> JACK D & JANICE L BOEGEL
>

> PO BOX 273

» LAKIN K5 67860

A__ 14277 00 IRR NK G
» JACK D & JANICE L BOEGEL

> BO BOX 273
> LAKIM KS 67860

A__ 26067 D1 IRR NK G
> WALTER & ALBERTA REDGER LIVIHG TRUST



>
> 300 & RETEC 5T
> MONTEZUMA KS 67867

A 26067 D2 IRR NK G

» FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
» LAKIN DAIRY

> PO BOX 389

» LAKIN KS 67860

A__ 26067 D3 XRR NK G

> FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUES TRUSTS
> LAKIN DAIRY

> PO BOX 389

» LAKIN KS 67860

A__ 26067 D4 IRR NK G

> PRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
» LAKIN DAIRY

> PO BOX 383

> LAKIN XS 67860

A__ 26068 D IRR HK G

» RALPH & JERALDINE REIMER TRUSTS
> 510 INGALLS ST

> PO BOX 4

> LAKIN K5 67860

A 26068 b2 IRR NK G

» FRED RITSEMA & YOKA RODENHUIS TRUSTS
> LAKIN DAIRY

> PO BOX 369

» LAKIN KS 67860

VKE 74 00 IRR AR G
» BEYMER - BRANDON

» ROBERT K BEYMER

» PO BOX 363

> LAKIN KS 67860

Report DateFriday, April 7 2017
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Delail Page | of 2

| Specific Water Well Detail

Ctp s o
S I BT AR 1 S e

Well T25S, R36W, Sec. 14, NE NE SW, Action: Constructed

D2 a?nT gty Y R
{L{)catiun Info ! l
D[Ow:wr: Smith, Roger ”Smtus: Constructed [
':|L0 eation: T25S, R36W, Sec, 14, NI NI SW |[County: Kearny |
’:ﬁ)ircctiuns: from Lakin: I mi S, .25 mi 15, 2.5mi §, .5 mi E, 300" S !
] Longitude: -101.2411627 Latitude: 37.8782547 ]Dz‘llum NAD 27 l

Longitude and latitude caleulated by Survey [rom township-range-section-quarter calls.
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.,

View well on inferactive man This link will ereate a new window and display an
interactive map of this well and its neighbors,

General Info

[ JWell Depth: 285 1. lClevation: fi.

[:”gtatic Water Level: 136 ft. "Est. Yield: gpm.
D[Cnmp. Date: 06-Apr-1991 [[Well Use: Domestic

[ JDWR Applic. #: llOther ID:

[Driller Info

D[Drillcr: Minter-Wilson Drig. Co., Inc. "Liccnsc #: 208

Scanned Form

[\f'ic:\\' scan of this foro i PO Tormst,

{jl\’ou will need the Acrobas PDF Reader, available free from Adobe, o read this file,
D[Chcmienl Sample Submifted?: No

Casing Info

Casing Type: PYC
| |[Diam: Sin. to 245 1,
_DlDiam: Dinto 0 1,
L_”l)imn: 0in. to O {1,
l(? rout Info

D[G rout used: CEMENT GROUT and BENTONITIS
D[Frum: 51025 1.

D From: 2510 210 f1,

D From; 010 0 (1,

ISuurce of Possible Contamination
D Source: OTHER

oAk

OO | SRR | | OSSN ) SISO § SUSS—. | SO § SWOUWD: | | WOUS | NSN— | SN0 | NSUIow | Sosuweeen | v | | W00 ) SUSSO | ORI § | SNSSORS: | e 3 SN | SO | SUNUDE | SN | SE—

http://chasm. kgs. ku.edw/ords/wwe S wweSd2.well_details?well_id=31682 4/712007



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

I_"l)irection from well:

| Distance: 0 |

lScreen and Perforation Info

[ ][Sereen Type: TORCH CUT

Screen Openings: SAW CUT

From: 245 ft. to 285 fi,

LFrom:mO ft.to 0 fi.

Lithologic Log
(log data not edited or checked by the KGS.)

) —||Fro:w0 ft.to 0 fi, |

[From: 0 ft. to 1 fi,

[Type: CLAY

IFrom: 1 ft. to 52 f.

[Type: FINE SAND

From: 52 ft. to 59 ft,

Type: SANDY CLAY

From: 59 ft. to 81 fi.

Type: COARSE SAND

]
]

[From: 337 ft. to 350 fi.

[ |[From: 81 ft. to 97 f. ~ |Type: CLAY
[ |[From: 97 fi. to 159 . |IType: SANDY CLAY |
: Frem: 159 ft, to 195 ft, Type: CLAY ]
[ J[From: 195 ft. to 205 fi. Type: SAND & GRAVEL |
: From: 205 fi, to 210 ft. Type: CLAY
| |lFrom: 210 ft. to 216 R, ~]Type: SAND & GRAVEL ]
[ J[From: 216 fi. t0 222 . —Jrype: cLAY |
[ [From: 222 ft. to 233 . " )iType: SANDY CLAY ]
| |[From: 233 f1. to 238 fi. [Type: SAND & GRAVEL
[ ]jFrom: 238 ft. to 243 f. Type: SANDY CLAY

From: 243 fi. to 283 A, Type: SAND & GRAVEL ]
[ JPFrom: 283 ft. to 337 f. Type: SANDY CLAY ]

|

Type: CLAY

Page 2 of 2

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edwMagellan/WaterWell/index.html

Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014
Data added continuously.

http://chasm kgs.ku.edu/ords/wweS. wweSd2. well_details?well _id=31682

4/7/2017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specilic Water Well Detail

" ; -
Gsareden Oty

keld Offic

Page 1 of 2

D{i)irccti(ms: from Lakin: 2mi Son Hwy 27, S5mi E, Smi S, Smil;

D e g 24643 v S e, /N E
IL()catiun Info ’ v I
[:]l()wncr: Koehn, Dennis “Stntus: Constructed [
D[Locntion: 1258, R3I6W, Sce, 14, SE SENW ”Cmmi'y: Kearny f
|

[ |Longitude: -101.2411745 |[Latitude: 37.8800738  |Datum NAD 27

Longitude and latitude caleulated by Survey from township-range-section-guarter calls,
Only good (o within the quarter call accuracy.

View well o interactive map This link will ereate a new window and display an
interactive map of this well and its neighbors.

i

General Info

D[Wcll Depth: 320 11, [IElevation: . |
D|S!:ttic Water Level: 167 1L ”Est. Yield: gpm. ]
Dk}ump. Date: 02-Mar-1992 |[Well Use: Domestic

EHI)WR Applic, #: I|Othc:‘ 1D

Driller Info ]
:]ﬁ)rillcr: Jantzen Water Well "Liccnsc #: 533 ]

[Scanned Form
]A‘g{kiux\' scan of this form in P formal,

i You will need the Acrobal PDEF Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.

D{Chemicnl Sample Submitted?: No

]C:ising Info

DR)zlsing Type: PVC

D]i)imn: 3. 10 300 {1,

T Diam: 0 in, 0 O 1L,

IDiam: 0 in. to 0 fi.

IG rout Info

_[(; rout used: BENTONITE

—“] From: 4 to 24 .

D From: 245 to 250 fl.

D[l’i‘mm: 0100 1.

ISum'cc of Possible Contamination

[ Jlsouree: OTIIER

hitpi//ehasm kgs. ku.edu/ords/wweS. wweSd2.well_details?well _id=31683

4/7/2087



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

Page 2 of 2

|Scree nration Info

DIDirection from well:

||Distance: 0

Lithologic Log
(Log data entered by KGS.)

D[Screen Type: TORCH CUT

Screen Openings: SAW CUT

From: 300 ft. to 320 fi.

From: 0 {t. to 0 fi.

_F_E‘“gm: 0ft. to 011,

[ ]
[ ]
[ ]

[ ]
[]
[]

[From: 0 Rt to 0

From: 0ft. to 501,

sandy top soil

From: 5 ft. to 115 fi

_f:l_ne sand

From: 115 ft. to 120 ft.

‘|From: 120 ft, to 130 ft.

lbrown clay

brown ﬁrldy CIay’ med R L W R -

[From: 130 ft. to 145 f.

brown (_:Ey, medium sand, mixed

From: 145 ft. te 160 fi.

|blue clay layer and brown clay

From: 160 ft. to 165 f1.

medium sand

|

From: 165 ft. to 167 fi. brown clay
[From: 167 ft. to 208 ft. medium sand
{From: 208 ft. to 210 . brown sandy clay

From: 210 ft. to 245 ft.

medium sand and brown clay layers

From: 245 ft, to 246 {lblue clay ]
From: 246 fi. to 248 i, Iblue sandy clay ]
From: 248 ft, to 285 ft. medium sand
From: 285 ft. to 290 ft, ]‘brown clay
From: 290 fi. to 300 f1, [medium sand and brown sandy clay

| |IFrom: 300 fi. to 320 A, limedium sand

[ JFrom: 320 . to 323 A, [brown clay

Kan

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

sas Geological Survey

URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/WaterWell/index.htm|
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014
Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wweS. wweSd2. well_details?well_id=31683

4/1/2017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail Page | ol 2

pecific Water Well Detail

Well T25S8, R36W, Sec. 15, NW SW SE, Action: Consiructed

Gadd 9 ago ks S ey E T
Location Info / ! !
D]()\\'ncr: Jury, Michael ”Status: Constructed l
DI!..,ncntil)ll: 1258, RI6W, See, 15, NW SW SE “County: Kearny [
Dli)irections: from Lakin: 4 mi S ]
[ JlLongitude: -101.257053 Latitude: 37.8745684 [[Datum NAD 27 |

Longitude and latitude caleulated by Survey from township-range-section-quarter calls.
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

Hview well on interactive map This link will create a new window and display an
“inicrac[ivc map of this well and its neighbors.

‘AT

General Info

:"Wcll Deptly: 246 fl. |Elevation: (i.
D!Slalic Water Level: 110 A1, Est. Yield: 55 gpm.
D Comp. Date: 17-Sep-1993 IWell Use: Domestic
D DWR Applic. #: ]IOtiwr D

{Driller Info
Dil)rillcr: Gerald Houck Bros. Drilling Co.

License #: 104

[Scanned Form

I:]l\ficw sean of this form in PRI Tormat,
DlYou will need the Acrehat PDEF Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.
ﬁ[(ﬁhemicaﬂ Sample Submitted?: No |
]C:lsing Info

D]Cnsing Type: PVC

D[Diam: 5in. to 206 A,

Dli)iam: Oin. to 0 ft.

Dh)ium: 0in, fo 0 11,

Grout Info

:} Grout uscd: CEMENT GROUT
:l From: 4 to 24 11,

j From: 0 to 0 N,

D I'rom: 0 to O 11,

[Source of Possible Contamination

[ JSource: OTHER

http://chasm.kgs ku.edu/ordsfwweS. wweSd2.well_details?well id=31684 4772007



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail Page 2 of 2

Dﬁirection from well: [ Distance: 0 il

Screen and Perforation Info L
[ |[Sereen Type: TORCH CUT Screen Openings: MILL SLOT

From: 206 ft. to 246 fi, From: 0 fi, to 0 ft.

|From: 0fi.to 01 IErom: 0ft toOft,

[Lithologic Log
(Log data entered by KGS.)

[[From: 0 fi. ¢o 2 f1. |lsurface

From: 2 fi. to 30 fi, fine sand
I[: From: 30 ft, to 105 ft, coarse sand and gravel
jiFrom: 105 ft. to 145 R, J|_b£g_\1n clay with coarse sand strips
| |[From: 145 fi. to 190 &, Jlcoarse sand with clay breakers
j From: 190 ft. to 210 . bluemglﬁay S }l
r From: 210 ft. to 242 f1. medium sand ]
: From: 242 ft. to 270 fi, _J brown clay

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs ku.edu

URL=http://www kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Water Well/index.htmi T
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014 PRt
Data added continuously,

http://chasm kgs.ku.edwords/wweS. wwe5d2.well_details?well_id=31684

41712017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail ) ) Page 1 of 2

Specific Water Well Detail Lk Offine
FUITER LM

s ;

LSRN

Well T25S, R36W, Sec. 15, NE SW NE, Action: Constructed

3L et ey ML T
lLocation Info 4 ’ |
D]Owucr: Randolph, Jeff ”Status: Constructed !
[ ILocation: T25S, R36W, Sec. 15, NE SW NE |[County: Kearny |
[:] Directions: Irom Lakin: 3.25 mi § on Hwy 25 [
~ J[Longitude: -101.2547017 [[Latitude; 37.8818468  |IDatum NAD 27 |

Longitude and latitude calculated by Survey from township-range-section-guarter calls,
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy,

View well oo interactive map This link will ereate a new window and digplay an
interactive map ol this well and its neighbors.

General Info
J[Well Depth: 250 11,

Elevation: {1,

D[Stutic Water Level: 60 i {Est. Yield: gpm. [
D{Comp. Date: 01-Sep-1990 [Well Use: Domestie

[ JDWR Applie. # |Other D;

[Driller Enfo

D]Drillcr: Minter-Wilson Drlg. Co., Inc. "Liccnsc #: 208

Ifﬁcalllnc(i Form

D View seoan of s Torm in PDE Tormal,
D You will nced the Acrobat PDI Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.
mc Submitted?: No
{(fnsing Info

DICasing Type: PVC

D Diam: 5 in to 200 1L

D Diam: 5 in. 10 230 1.

I___J]l.)ium: 0in. to 0 [1.

|(;rmlt Info
D[Grout used: CEMENT GROUT and BENTONITE

D[me: 510201,

D[F‘rom: 2010 185 1.

[:”_li‘t'om: 0100 (.

b cimemsasims St

IS()urce of Possible Contamination
| JSouree: OTHER

i

http://chasm. kgs kucdw/ords/wweS.wweSd2.well_detatls?well id=31691 41172017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

Page 2 of 2

[ |Direction from well:

|Distance: 0

[Screen and Perforation Info

]

[:| Screen Type: TORCH CUT Screen Openings: SAW CUT
[ J[From: 200 ft. to 210 . From: 230 ft. to 250 ft.
[:l From: 0 ft. to 0 fi. From: 0 ft, to 0 f, I
Lithologimémiog |
(log data not edited or checked by the KGS.)
D From: 0 ft. to 20 ft, Type: FINE SAND
[ ][From: 20 ft. to 22 f1. —|Type: COARSE GRAVEL
[ ]iFrom: 22 fi. to 53 fi. | Type: FNEGRAVEL
[ JIFrom: 53 fi. to 72 1. Type: SAND & GRAVEL B
[ J[From: 72 ft. to 124 f. [Type: FINE GRAVEL .
[ JFrom: 124 f1. to 128 f1. Type: CLAY
[ ]From: 128 fi. to 137 ft. Type: GRAVEL
[ J[From: 137 fi. to 143 fi. Type: CLAY
[ JFrom: 143 . to 149 f. Type: MEDIUM GRAVEL
D!From: 149 f1, to 157 ft. Type: CLAY
[ JFrom: 157 fi. to 164 . Type: MEDIUM GRAVEL
][_:]IFrom: 164 ft. to 172 1. Type: CLAY
| ][From: 172 fi. to 181 ft. Type: MEDIUM GRAVEL
[ JIFrom: 181 fi. to 202 f1. Type: CLAY
[ ]IFrom: 202 fi. to 210 . ~_Jrype: SAND & GRAVEL
[ |IFrom: 210 fi. to 237 ft. ~|IType: CLAY
From: 237 fi. to 250 ft, iType: SAND & GRAVEL
|_||From: 250 ft. to 275 1, I ype: CLAY

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www kgs ku.edw/Magellan/WaterWell/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwe5.wweSd2.well_details?well_id=31691

4/7/2017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specilic Water Well Detail Page | of 2

Specific Water Well Detail

Well T25S, R36W, Sec. 15, SW NE NE, Action: Constructed

Y30q Gy Vi R alve
7 v ]

|Locnti(m Info

j[()wner: Cooley, John W, Status: Constructed |
__lLucatinn: T258, R3I6W, See, 15, SW NE NIt ”C()unty: Kearny
f:[l)ircctions: from Lakin: 3 mi S, .25 mi I3, lot 5, Country Club Heights

[ |L.ongitude: -101.252451 Latitude; 37.8836723 |Datum NAD 27 |

Longitude and latitude calculated by Survey lrom township-range-section-quarter calls.
Only pood to within the quarter call accuracy.

interactive map of this well and its neighbaors.

ﬁncml Info [

l View well on interactive man This link will create a new window and display an

EIWOII Depth: 223 1. [Elevation: fi.
E[Stmic Water Level; 45 1, IESL Yield: 100 gpm.
[:“Comp. Date: 21-Sep-1983 [[Well Use: Domestic
| IDWR Applic. #: [Other 1D:

[Driller Info
D{!)rillcr: Midwest Well & Pump

License #: 449

Seanned Form

D View scuut of this form in POV format,

D]You will need the Acrobar PDF Reade, available free from Adobe, to read this lile,
::"Chcmica} Sample Submitted?: No

Casing Info

DICnsing Type: PVC

D[l)ium: 5in, to 193 1,

D[l)iam: Gin o 013,

D{l)iam: 0 in to 011,

Grout Info

Grout used: BENTONITE
From: 10 to 20 i1,

From: 17510 185 11,
From: 040 0 {1,

L]

[Snurce of Possible Contamination

D Source: SEPTIC TANK

httpe//chasm.kgs ku.edu/ords/wweSwweSd2.well_detaits?well_id=31687 44172017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

| | Direction from well:

Screen and Perforation Info

]

Screen Type: TORCH CUT

Screen Openings: SAW CUT

llDistance: 0 |

I |IFrom: 193 ft. to 223 f.

From: 0 ft, to 0 fi.

From: 0 ft, to O fi.

ogic L —
(Log data entered by KGS.)

[From:ﬁ to 0 fi.

I:l From: 0 fi. to 3 fi. top soil
I:] From: 3 fi, to 27 ft. coarse sand and gravel
[ JFrom: 27 fi. to 35 fi. brown clay

[ ]iFrom: 35 fi. to 100 .

coarse sand and gravel

[::l From: 100 ft. to 155 ft,

coarse sand and gravel with clay streaks

blue cla?

[ |From: 155 ft. to 168 .
| |[From: 168 fi. to 223 f.

coarse sand and gravel

Page 2 of 2

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Water Well/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwe5.wweSd2. well_details?well_id=31687

4/7/2017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Speeific Water Well Detail Page 1 of 2

APROE A o

| Specific Water Well Detail P

CRRdodoy 0y V6t o
B (P ST 1 55

VIR s
ER R F ;
B s rwort s oy

I

Well T25S, R36W, Sec. 15, SW SE NE, Action: Constructed

u/’ (/(D-’ij‘/ (./’ !{j /‘—’/ ;5) Oy 1/}‘} L / '

!Lucation Info ’
DI()\\'ncr: Wellmaker, Troy [Status: Constructed
Loeation: 1255, R36W, Sec. 15, SW SE NIs [County: Kearny |

Directions: from Lakin: 3.25 mi S, .25 mi B, lot 10, Country Club Heights
Longitude: -101.2524825 |[Latitude: 37.8800319 [Datum NAD 27

Longitude and latitude caleulated by Survey from township-range-section-quaster calls.
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

View well on interactive map This link will create a new window and display an
interactive map of this well and its neighbors,

L L I

et

l(_}cncral Info

DWeil Depth: 251 1. [[Elevation: .

[ Jstatic Water Level: 82 1. Est. Yield: 50 gpm.
Dl(ﬁomp. Date: 29-Sep-1983 Well Use: Domestic

[ IDWR Applic. #: lother 1D

{Driller Info

D]l’)riller: Midwest Well & Pump ”Liccnse #: 449

Seanned Form

:] View sean of this form g PDE Tormal,

D You will need the Acrobut PDF Beader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.
D|Chcmicnl Sample Submitted?: No T

Casing Info
:H(;‘using Type:

:l Diam: 0 in. o 0 1.
j Diam: 0 in. to O It
Dll)iam: 0 in. to 0 I
|(; rout Info

D[(; rout used: other
From: 0 to 0 {1,

m rom: 010 O 11,
I'rom: 010 0 I3,

Source of Possible Contamination [

L_JIS()II!‘CC: none l

SN | NN NS || OV SN | OO | OO | WO VOO || OO U | O | S | | OO | OO SO | O | W

http://chasm. kgs.ku.edwords/wweS wweSd2.awvell_details?well_id=31685 4/712017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

Page 2 of 2

UlDlrectlon from well: ||D|stance. |

.ISereen and Perforation Info

[Screen Type: OTHER

Screen Openings: OTHER

[From: 0 ft. to 0 fi.

L]
D‘From. 231 ft. to 251 f,
[_]From:

From: 0 ft. toOft

[Lithologic Log
(Log data entered by KGS.)

From: 0 & to 0 f. |

[From: 0 fi. to 3 &,

top soil

From; 3ft. to 15 fi.

fine sand

From; 15 ft. to 60 fi.,
From: 60 ft. to 80ft.
me' 80 f1. to 100 fi.

iﬂi L

lcoarse sand and gravel
[brown clay
cemented sand and gravel

From: 100 ft. to 190 ft.

:|| rom: 190 f1, f0 225 R, |

coarse sand and gravel with clay streaks

brown clay

[_|From: 225 fi_to 251 R,

"~ |Imedium to coarse sand and gravel

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/Water Well/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http:/fchasmkgs.ku.edu/ords/wwcS.wwc5d2.weIl_detai]s?well_id=3 1685

4/712017



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specilic Water Well Detail Page | of 3

Specific Water Well Detail

b
IR

Well T258, R36W, Sec. 15, SE NE NE, Action: Constructed

bragf o B e Tl e VLT
. 7 o
[l,nuatlon Info
D{Owner: Denten, Robert ||Smtus: Constructed
D{anation: 1258, R36W, Sec. 15, SENENE lICounty: Kearny |
D]Directions: from Lakin: 4 mi S ]

| JLongitude: -101.2502228  |[Latitude: 37.8836785  JDatum NAD 27
[ Longitude and latitude calculated by Survey from township-range-section-quarter calls.

Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

View well on interactive map This link will create a new window and display an
interactive map ol this well and its neighbors.

|(}cncral Info

[ JWell Depth: 212 11, Elevation: fl.

D Static Water Level: 40 1, Est. Yield: 25 gpm.
D[Comp. Date: 20-Mar-1987 Well Use: Domestic
DI[)WR Applic, #: Other 1D:

[Drifler Info
D[Drilier: Hydro Resources Mid Continent, Ine.

[License #: 145

IScanncd Form

m;‘v’icw scan of (his Torm in PDE Tormat,
!M.“Y ou will need the Acrobat PDEF Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file, |
:][Chemicnl Sample Submitted?: No
Casing Info

D Casing Type: PVC

D Diam; 5 in. 0 212 .
D Diam: 0 in. to 0 {t, I
D Diam: O in, to O {1, [

Grout Info

jl(ﬁ'out used: NEAT CEMENT
[:HFrom: Oto 1011
::“From: 010 0 L.
:“From: 0t 0L
ISnurce of Possible Contamination

[ JISource: OTHER
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IDlrectlon from well'

|| Distance: 0

Screen ai andefat: Ini‘o

| creen Type: TORCH CUT

||Sereen Openings: MILL SLOT

|

IFrom. 180 ft, to O fi.

]From: 0. to0fi

L

thhologc Log
(Log data entered by KGS.)

From' 212 ft. t. to Oft

]

F: 01t to O fi,

{From: 0 ft. to 6 .

sand and gravel

]

L

|

L1

[T

{From: 6 ft. to 16 ft.

brown sandy clay

lFrom. 16 ft. to 35 fi.

sand, fine to medium, small to large gravel, and few
cobblestones

]From' 35 fi. to 67 R, |

brown cia;(- and few sand streaks

[From: 67 ft. to 79 i,

|sand, fine to medium, coarse, smail gravel

From: 79 ft. to 81 fi,

brown clay

From: 81 ft. to 93 fi.

From: 93 ft. t0 97 fi.

‘sand fine to medlum, coarse, small gravel

| yellow clay

[From: 97 ft. to 105 ft. |

sand, fine to medium, coarse

From: 105 ft. to 116
ft.

gray clay

" |[From: 116 fi. to 130

ft.

From: 130 ft, to 140 |

i |

sand, fine to medium, coarse

blue clay

From: 140 ft. to 152
ft.

ft.

‘sand, fine to medium, coarse, small gravel

blue and brown clay

[From: 171 fi. to 180
ft.

sand, fine to medium, coarse, and few clay streaks

From: 180 ft. to 192
ft,

brown sandy clay

From: 192 ft. to 210
ft,

ft.

From;: 210 ft. to 221

sand, fine to medium, coarse, and small gravel

limerock, clay, and sand streaks

From: 221 ft. to 260
ft,

|br0wn sandy clay and fine sand streaks

From: 260 ft. to 264
ft.

sand, fine small

From: 264 ft. to 283
ft.

brown sandy clay and fine sand streaks
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